Finance

Baseline Supply Analysis: Ranking of Programs and Schools Report

Ranked Finance Related Top Programs with 20+ Total Completers, with Ranked Schools by Completers,
all other programs with 1 completer or more included by Pathway at end of report (2009)

2009 Post Post
Degree Certs/ 1-2 Yr Cert 1-2 Yr Cert Assoc Assoc Bach Bach Bach Bach Total Total
Rank CIP Code Pathway Type Degrees Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers
Business Finance
1 520301 Accounting 17 28 44 20 109
58 193 2196 765 3212
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 5 418
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 7 301
DePaul University 5 249
Northern lllinois University 5 187
U of | at Chicago 5 153
Illinois State University 5 124
Loyola University of Chicago 5 114
Northern lllinois University 7 102
Northeastern Illinois University 5 95
Southern lllinois University Edwardsville 5 80
Western lllinois University 5 70
DePaul University 7 59
Southern Illinois University Carbondale 5 59
Eastern lllinois University 5 55
Securities & Investments
2 520801 Finance, General 1 24 9 34
39 1778 596 2413
Northwestern University 7 321
DePaul University 5 318
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 5 309
U of | at Chicago 5 267
Illinois State University 5 152
Northern Illinois University 5 136
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 7 111
Illinois Institute of Technology 7 99
Western lllinois University 5 82
Loyola University of Chicago 5 80
Eastern lllinois University 5 76
Northeastern lllinois University 5 73
Southern lllinois University Carbondale 5 72



2009 Post Post

Degree Certs/ 1-2 Yr Cert 1-2 Yr Cert Assoc Assoc Bach Bach Bach Bach Total Total
Rank CIP Code Pathway Type Degrees Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers
Insurance
3 521401 Marketing/Marketing Mgmt, General 2 2 30 5 39
2 4 1623 93 1722
DePaul University 5 243
Columbia College Chicago 5 212
Northern Illinois University 5 182
Illinois State University 5 173
U of | at Chicago 5 124
Southern Illinois University Carbondale 5 111
Loyola University of Chicago 5 76
Eastern lllinois University 5 66
Western lllinois University 5 54
Business Finance
4 450601 Economics, General 33 18 51
1246 267 1513
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 5 288
Northwestern University 5 235
University of Chicago 5 228
U of | at Chicago 5 93
Northern Illinois University 5 81
Illinois State University 5 57
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 7 53
U of | at Chicago 7 30
Northeastern Illinois University 5 29
University of Chicago 17 25
Southern lllinois University Edwardsville 7 24
Northwestern University 17 24
Knox College 5 23
Lake Forest College 5 23
Southern Illinois University Carbondale 5 21
Western Illinois University 7 20
Banking Services
5 220302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal 6 18 4 28
107 297 79 483
Robert Morris University-lllinois 2 67
Robert Morris University-lllinois 3 57
Southwestern Illinois College 3 39
Southern lllinois University Carbondale 5 32
Roosevelt University 5 31
Northwestern College-Chicago 3 27
Northwestern College-Southwest 3 22
Elgin Community College 3 19
Lewis & Clark Community College 3 19
Rockford Career College 3 19
Illinois Central College 2 16



Rank CIP Code

6

7

8

9

520304

520601

Lewis & Clark Community College
CCC - Wilbur Wright College
William Rainey Harper College
Kaplan University (1A)

Business Finance
Accounting and Finance

DeVry University-lllinois

Business Finance
Business/Managerial Economics

Loyola University of Chicago

Wheaton College

Southern lllinois University Edwardsville
DePaul University

Benedictine University

Western lllinois University
Northwestern University

Southern lllinois University Carbondale

Business Finance

010103 Agricultural Economics

U of | at Urbana/Champaign

Southern lllinois University Carbondale
U of | at Urbana/Champaign

Lake Land College

U of | at Urbana/Champaign

Southern Illinois University Carbondale
Joliet Junior College

Securities & Investments

520302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping

DeVry University-lllinois

St. Augustine College

College of DuPage

William Rainey Harper College
Northwestern College-Southwest
Northwestern College-Chicago
Brown Mackie College-Quad Cities
Moraine Valley Community College
College of DuPage

Danville Area Community College
John A. Logan College

v w w N

16
16
16
16

2009

Degree Certs/

Type

wv v nnnnn

w N uun

~

N W WNWWWWNWW

Degrees

333

75
55
31
29
13

143
31

D N 0 O

32
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

1-2 Yr Cert
Programs

13

1-2 Yr Cert Assoc Assoc

Bach Bach

Post Post
Bach Bach

Total Total

Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers

15

19
57 149

10
223

174

1
333

3
11

3
27

1
333

13
234

7
216

32
206



Richland Community College 2 7
Rockford Career College 3 6
(High Schools (184): 1-31 grads  1041)

2009 Post Post
Degree Certs/ 1-2 Yr Cert 1-2 Yr Cert Assoc Assoc Bach Bach Bach Bach Total Total
Rank CIP Code Pathway Type Degrees Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers
Securities & Investments
10 521601 Taxation 4 4
122 122
DePaul University 7 58
Northern Illinois University 7 35
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 7 29
Business Finance
11 520899 Finance and Financial Management Services, Other 1 3 4
1 120 121
St. Xavier University 7 56
Illinois Institute of Technology 7 42
DePaul University 7 22
Oakton Community College 2 1
Insurance
12 521304 Actuarial Science 6 6
103 103
U of | at Urbana/Champaign 5 79
Bradley University 5 15
North Central College 5 5
Roosevelt University 5 4
Property & Real Estate & Mgmt
13 521501 Real Estate 1 2 1 4 8
1 1 17 26 45
DePaul University 5 17
Roosevelt University 7 12
U of | at Chicago 7 8
DePaul University 7 5
Northwestern University 7 1
Insurance
14 521701 Insurance 1 1 4 6
1 2 41 44
Illinois State University 5 31
Illinois Wesleyan University 5 6
Heartland Community College 3 2
Bradley University 5 2
Roosevelt University 5 2
Heartland Community College 2 1



Rank CIP Code Pathway
Insurance

15 520408 General Office Occupations and Clerical Services

John A. Logan College

Lake Land College

Illinois Valley Community College
Midstate College

Illinois Central College

Lewis & Clark Community College
South Suburban Coll. of Cook Co.
Waubonsee Community College
Kishwaukee College

Shawnee Community College
Southeastern lllinois College

Banking Services
16 520803 Banking and Financial Support Services

William Rainey Harper College
Oakton Community College
Black Hawk College

Illinois Central College

Illinois Central College

Black Hawk College

(High Schools (39): 1-7 grads 76)

Business Finance
17 450699 Economics, Other

U of | at Urbana/Champaign

Degree Type Codes:
2 - One to Two Year Certificate
3 - Associate
5 - Bachelor
6 - Post Bachelor
7 - Masters
8 - Post Masters
17 - Doctoral Research
18 - Doctor of Professional Practice
19 - Doctoral, Other

2009

Degree Certs/

Type

N NNNNNNNNNDN

wW W NN W W

Degrees

-
N

PR RNwWwww s o

= NN N W

20

1-2 Yr Cert 1-2Yr Cert Assoc Assoc Bach Bach

Post Post
Bach Bach Total Total

Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers

11
43

20

11
43

6
25

1
20



All other programs with 1 completer or more included by Pathway:

Post Post
1-2 Yr Cert 1-2 Yr Cert Assoc Assoc Bach Bach Bach Bach
Securities & Investments Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers
520804 Financial Planning and Services 1 6
520807 Investments and Securities 1 9
Business Finance
301601 Accounting and Computer Science 2 7
450699 Economics, Other 1 20
520305 Accounting and Business/Management 1 1 1 4
Banking Services
520803 Banking & Financial Support Services 2 4 4 21
Insurance
190203 Consumer Merchandising/Retailing Mgmt 1 16
521402 Marketing Research 1 14
521499 Marketing, Other 5 14
Accounting
301601 Accounting and Computer Science 2 7
520305 Accounting & Business/Mgmt 1 1 1 4

Sources: 2009 Enrollments/ Degrees Database - lllinois Board of Higher Education
2009 Graduating Concentrators Database - Illinois State Board of Education. Concentrators are defined as students enrolling in two or more training-level courses
within a program sequence.

Coverage: All institutions of higher education including public universities, community colleges, independent not-for-profit institutions,
independent for-profit institutions, and out-of-state institutions approved to offer degree programs in lllinois.
ISBE data currently cover only students participating in approved Career and Technical Education programs.

Analysis: Occupations listed in the STEM Profile were crosswalked to their related Classification of Instructional Program (CIP) codes.
This summary includes an unduplicated ranking of programs according to the reported certificates and degrees awarded in 2009.



