Finance

Baseline Supply Analysis: Ranking of Programs and Schools Report

Ranked Finance Related Top Programs with 20+ Total Completers, with Ranked Schools by Completers, all other programs with 1 completer or more included by Pathway at end of report (2009)

Rank CIP Code Pathway	Degree Type	2009 e Certs/ Degrees		1-2 Yr Cert Completers		Assoc Completers	Bach Programs	Bach Completers	Post Bach Programs	Post Bach Completers	Total Programs	Total Completers
Business Finance												
1 520301 Accounting			17		28		44	Ļ	20)	109	
				58		193		2196		765		3212
U of I at Urbana/Champaign	5	418										
U of I at Urbana/Champaign	7	301										
DePaul University	5	249										
Northern Illinois University	5	187										
U of I at Chicago	5	153										
Illinois State University	5	124										
Loyola University of Chicago	5	114										
Northern Illinois University	7	102										
Northeastern Illinois University	5	95										
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville	5	80										
Western Illinois University	5	70										
DePaul University	7	59										
Southern Illinois University Carbondale	5	59										
Eastern Illinois University	5	55										

Securities & Investments

2 520801 Finance, General

Northwestern University	7	321
DePaul University	5	318
U of I at Urbana/Champaign	5	309
U of I at Chicago	5	267
Illinois State University	5	152
Northern Illinois University	5	136
U of I at Urbana/Champaign	7	111
Illinois Institute of Technology	7	99
Western Illinois University	5	82
Loyola University of Chicago	5	80
Eastern Illinois University	5	76
Northeastern Illinois University	5	73
Southern Illinois University Carbondale	5	72

1		24	9	34
	39	1778	596	2413

Rar	nk CIP Code	Pathway			2009 e Certs/		1-2 Yr Cert		Assoc Completers	Bach	Bach Completers	Post Bach Programs	Post Bach Completers	Total	Total
Nai	ik cir coue	Insurance		Type	Degrees	Fiograms	completers	Fiograms	completers	riograms	completers	FIOgrams	completers	FIOgrams	completers
3	521401		Marketing Mgmt, General			2	2	2	4	30) 1623	5	93	39	1722
			DePaul University	5	243										
			Columbia College Chicago	5	212										
			Northern Illinois University	5	182										
			Illinois State University	5	173										
			U of I at Chicago	5	124										
			Southern Illinois University Carbondale	5	111										
			Loyola University of Chicago	5	76										
			Eastern Illinois University	5	66										
			Western Illinois University	5	54										
			·												
		Business Fir	nance												
4	450601	Economics,	General							33	3	18	5	51	L
											1246		267		1513
			U of I at Urbana/Champaign	5	288										
			Northwestern University	5	235										
			University of Chicago	5	228										
			U of I at Chicago	5	93										
			Northern Illinois University	5	81										
			Illinois State University	5	57										
			U of I at Urbana/Champaign	7	53										
			U of I at Chicago	7	30										
			Northeastern Illinois University	5	29										
			University of Chicago	17	25										
			Southern Illinois University Edwardsville	7	24										
			Northwestern University	17	24										
			Knox College	5	23										
			Lake Forest College	5	23										
			Southern Illinois University Carbondale	5	21										
			Western Illinois University	7	20										
		Banking Ser	vices												
5	220302	Legal Assista	ant/Paralegal			6		18	3	4	Ļ			28	3
							107		297		79				483
			Robert Morris University-Illinois	2	67										
			Robert Morris University-Illinois	3	57										
			Southwestern Illinois College	3	39										
			Southern Illinois University Carbondale	5	32										
			Roosevelt University	5	31										
			Northwestern College-Chicago	3	27										
			Northwestern College-Southwest	3	22										
			Elgin Community College	3	19										
			Lewis & Clark Community College	3	19										
			Rockford Career College	3	19										
			Illinois Central College	2	16										

CCC - Wilbur Wright College 3 16 William Rainey Harper College 3 16 Kaplan University (IA) 5 16 2009 2009 Post Post Degree Certs/ 1-2 Yr Cert Assoc Assoc Bach Bach	
Kaplan University (IA) 5 16 2009 Post Post	
2009 Post Post	
	Total Total
Rank CIP Code Pathway Type Degrees Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers Programs Completers	Programs Completers
Business Finance	
6 520304 Accounting and Finance 1 333	1 333
DeVry University-Illinois 7 333	555
Business Finance	
7 520601 Business/Managerial Economics 10 3	13
223 11	234
Loyola University of Chicago 5 75	234
Wheaton College 5 55	
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville 5 31	
DePaul University 5 29	
Benedictine University 5 13	
Western Illinois University 5 7	
Northwestern University 17 7	
Southern Illinois University Carbondale 5 5	
Business Finance	
8 010103 Agricultural Economics 2 2 3	7
15 174 27	216
U of Lat Urbana/Champaign 5 143	210
Southern Illinois University Carbondale 5 31	
U of I at Urbana/Champaign 7 12	
Lake Land College 3 9	
U of I at Urbana/Champaign 17 8	
Southern Illinois University Carbondale 7 7	
Joliet Junior College 3 6	
Securities & Investments	
9 520302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 13 19	32
57 149	206
DeVry University-Illinois 3 32	
St. Augustine College 3 17	
College of DuPage 2 16	
College of DuPage2William Rainey Harper College315	
College of DuPage216William Rainey Harper College315Northwestern College-Southwest314	
College of DuPage216William Rainey Harper College315Northwestern College-Southwest314Northwestern College-Chicago313	
College of DuPage216William Rainey Harper College315Northwestern College-Southwest314Northwestern College-Chicago313Brown Mackie College-Quad Cities312	
College of DuPage216William Rainey Harper College315Northwestern College-Southwest314Northwestern College-Chicago313Brown Mackie College-Quad Cities312Moraine Valley Community College211	
College of DuPage216William Rainey Harper College315Northwestern College-Southwest314Northwestern College-Chicago313Brown Mackie College-Quad Cities312Moraine Valley Community College211College of DuPage310	
College of DuPage216William Rainey Harper College315Northwestern College-Southwest314Northwestern College-Chicago313Brown Mackie College-Quad Cities312Moraine Valley Community College211	

Richland Community College	2	7
Rockford Career College	3	6
(High Schools (194): 1-21 grads 1041)		

(High Schools (184): 1-31 grads 1041)

			Investments		2009 e Certs/ Degrees		1-2 Yr Cert Completers		Assoc Completers	Bach Programs	Bach Completers		Post Bach Completers		
10	521601	Taxation	DePaul University Northern Illinois University U of I at Urbana/Champaign	7 7 7	58 35 29							4	122	4	122
11	520899	Business Fin Finance and	ance Financial Management Services, Other St. Xavier University Illinois Institute of Technology DePaul University Oakton Community College	7 7 7 2	56 42 22 1	1	1			3	3 120			4	121
12	521304	Insurance Actuarial Sci	ience U of I at Urbana/Champaign Bradley University North Central College Roosevelt University	5 5 5	79 15 5 4					e	5 103			e	5 103
13	521501	Property & l Real Estate	Real Estate & Mgmt DePaul University Roosevelt University U of I at Chicago DePaul University Northwestern University	5 7 7 7 7 7	17 12 8 5 1	1	1	2	2 1	1	1 17	4	26	8	45
14	521701	Insurance Insurance	Illinois State University Illinois Wesleyan University Heartland Community College Bradley University Roosevelt University Heartland Community College	5 5 3 5 5 2	31 6 2 2 2 2 1	1	1	1	2	2	41			e	5 44

					_	2009								Post	Post			
			D		Degree			1-2 Yr Cert		Assoc		Bach	Bach	Bach	Bach	Total	Total	
Rani	CIP		Pathway		Type	Degrees	Programs	Completers	Programs	Comple	eters	Programs	Completers	Programs	Completers	Programs	Compl	eters
15	-		Insurance	ice Occupations and Clarical Convisos					11							11		
15	52	20408	General Off	ice Occupations and Clerical Services					11		43					11	L	43
				John A. Logan College	2	12					45							45
				Lake Land College	2	9												
				Illinois Valley Community College	2	4												
				Midstate College	2	4												
				Illinois Central College	2	3												
				Lewis & Clark Community College	2	3												
				South Suburban Coll. of Cook Co.	2	3												
				Waubonsee Community College	2	2												
				Kishwaukee College	2	1												
				Shawnee Community College	2	1												
				Southeastern Illinois College	2	1												
			Banking Ser	vices														
16	52			d Financial Support Services			2		4							e		
10	52	-0005	Dariking and	i mancial support scrittes			2	4	-		21					· · ·	,	25
				William Rainey Harper College	3	15		-										23
				Oakton Community College	3	3												
				Black Hawk College	2	2												
				Illinois Central College	2	2												
				Illinois Central College	3	2												
				Black Hawk College	3	1												
				(High Schools (39): 1-7 grads 76)														
			Business Fin	nance														
17	45	50699	Economics,	Other								1	L			1	L	
													20					20
				U of I at Urbana/Champaign	5	20												
	De		/pe Codes:															
				wo Year Certificate														
			3 - Associate															
			5 - Bachelor															
			6 - Post Bac															
			7 - Masters															
			8 - Post Mas															
			17 - Doctora															
				of Professional Practice														
			10 Doctors	ol Othor														

19 - Doctoral, Other

All other programs with 1 completer or more included by Pathway:

			1-2 Yr Cert	1-2 Yr Cert	Assoc	Assoc	Bach	Bach	Post Bach	Post Bach	
Securities	& Investme	nts	Programs	Completers	Programs	Completers	Programs	Completers	Programs	Comple	eters
	520804	Financial Planning and Services							1		6
	520807	Investments and Securities							1		9
Business Fi	inance										
	301601	Accounting and Computer Science			2	7					
	450699	Economics, Other					1	. 20			
	520305	Accounting and Business/Management	1	1	1	4					
Banking Se	ervices										
	520803	Banking & Financial Support Services	2	4	4	21					
Insurance											
	190203	Consumer Merchandising/Retailing Mgmt					1	. 16			
	521402	Marketing Research							1		14
	521499	Marketing, Other					5	14			
Accounting	3										
	301601	Accounting and Computer Science			2	7					
	520305	Accounting & Business/Mgmt	1	1	1	4					

Sources: 2009 Enrollments/ Degrees Database - Illinois Board of Higher Education

2009 Graduating Concentrators Database - Illinois State Board of Education. Concentrators are defined as students enrolling in two or more training-level courses within a program sequence.

Coverage: All institutions of higher education including public universities, community colleges, independent not-for-profit institutions, independent for-profit institutions, and out-of-state institutions approved to offer degree programs in Illinois. ISBE data currently cover only students participating in approved Career and Technical Education programs.

Analysis: Occupations listed in the STEM Profile were crosswalked to their related Classification of Instructional Program (CIP) codes. This summary includes an unduplicated ranking of programs according to the reported certificates and degrees awarded in 2009.